
 

 

 
 

 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SHEIKHPURA, PATNA-14. 

(A Super specialty Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Bihar) 
Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099, Fax: 0612 – 2297225, Website: www.igims.org 

Notice Inviting Tender 

E-tendering mode only on website- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 
NIT No.: 01/2015-2016/High End Color Doppler etc/IGIMS/Store 

 
 

1.0 Name & address of advertiser:  : Director, IGIMS, Sheikhpura, Patna -14 
P.O.-B.V. College, Patna 800014 

0.2 Date of issue of e- tender notice. : 27/04/2015 
 

0.3 
 
Period for download of tender document  

 
: 

 
from 28 -4-2015 to 22/05/2015 up to 17.00 hours 
through above website 

 
0.4 

 
Date, Time & Place of pre bid meeting:  

 
: 

 
07/05/2015 at 12.00 Noon at IGIMS Conference hall, 
Patna.   

0.5 Last date & Time for uploading tender: :  20/05/2015 upto 17.00 Hours on 
 

0.6 
 
Last date, time and place for submission    
of Technical bid by   Speed/Registered post/ 
Courier only       

 
: 

  
22/05/2015 upto 11.00 Hours, at Director IGIMS,-  
Patna-800014.  P/O-. B. V. College Patna  

 
0.7 

 
Date, Time and Place of  opening of Techno 
 Commercial bid 

 
: 

 
22/05/2015 at 16.00 hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 
0.8 

 
Date, Time and Place of opening of price bid 

 
: 

 
Date & Time will be communicated later Subsequent 
to approval of techno commercial bid Place : 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

0.9 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the  equipment Cost of tender 
document 

Earnest money to be 
(In Lakh 

Rs) deposited 
 

Bid processing fees to  
be paid on – line ( non- 

refundable in Rs.) 

Completion  
period 

1 A:- High End Color 
Doppler 
 
B:- Dental  OPG 
Machine unit with  
Cephalometric 
Facilities and 
Digital film 
processor 
 
C:-  500 X-ray 
Machine  with 
Table 

2000 
 
 
 

Rs.2,00,000 
 
 
Rs..65,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rs. 16,000 

Rs. 1124 
 
 
Rs.1124 
 
 
 
 
 
Rs.1124 

8-12 week 

 
10.0  For participation in the above e- tender process the bidders are required to get themselves Registered as per details given at 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in so that the user ID, Password and  Digital signatures are issued to them. 
 
11.0  Detailed NIT can be seen on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and on www.igims.org. 
 
12.0  Last date of submission of completed Techno commercial bid ( Techo  Specification/scope of work, terms and 

conditions , items of payment etc. – 22.05.2015 up to 11:00 A.M. 
 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 
 

              Sd/- 
Pro.( Dr.)  N R Biswas  
Director, IGIMS, Patna  

 
 

http://www.igims.org/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

